# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SmithKline Beecham Corporation	07/16/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Glaxo Group Limited	
Street Address:	Berkeley Avenue	
City:	Greenford, Middlesex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	UB6 0NN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11626882

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(610)270-5253 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-270-5014

Email: US\_CIPKOP@GSK.com

Correspondent Name: GlaxoSmithKline Address Line 1: 709 Swedeland Road

Address Line 2: **CIP UW2220** 

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU62176/GGL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene E Cannon	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 019570 FRAME: 0345** 

500316786

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 16 day of July 2007

between Smithkline Beecham Corporation,

One Franklin Plaza, PO Box 7929, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101 US

(hereinafter called "the Assignor")

and Glaxo Group Limited

Glaxo Welcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex UB6 0NN UK

(hereinafter called "the Assignee")

As the registered proprietor of United States Patent Application 11/626,882 filed on 25 January 2007 and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) paid by the Assignee the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States to said assignee.

Executed by the Assignor	)	Slew Veret
=xoodioa = y are a ready	,	

(in accordance with its ) Stephen Venetianer

statutes) ) Attorney and Authorised Official

Executed by the Assignee ) <u>Shorter Furner</u>

(in accordance with its ) Theodore R. Furman

statutes) ) Attorney and Authorised Official

PU62176

PATENT REEL: 019570 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 07/18/2007